509117665 04/03/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI934394

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Release of Patent Security Ir	Release of Patent Security Interest Recorded at R/F 042575/030	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Wells Fargo Bank, Na	ational Associa	ation	04/01/2025	
	DATA			
Company Name:				
Street Address:	180 Marc	•		
City:	Hauppau	ge		
State/Country:	NEW YO	RK		
Postal Code:	11788			
Company Name:	Klipsch G	Klipsch Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	3502 Wo	3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 200		
City:	Indianapo	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46268	46268		
Company Name:	Audio Pro	Audio Products International Corp.		
Street Address:	3641 Mcr	3641 Mcnicoll Avenue		
City:	Scarboro	Scarborough		
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M1X-1G5	M1X-1G5		
Company Name:	any Name: Technuity, Inc.			
Street Address:	ddress: 3502 Woodview Trace			
City:	Indianapolis			
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46268	46268		
Company Name:	Voxx Ele	Voxx Electronics Corp.		
Street Address:	180 Marc	180 Marcus Blvd.		
City:	Hauppau	Hauppauge		
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11788			
Company Name:	Code Sys	Code Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	180 Marc	cus Blvd.		
City:	Hauppau	Hauppauge		

Postal Code: 11788

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5946055
Patent Number:	6529123
Patent Number:	6157418
Patent Number:	7621579
Patent Number:	6292236
Patent Number:	9469255
Patent Number:	6412848
Patent Number:	D611919
Patent Number:	6364390
Patent Number:	D636749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6507393939Email:jbereznak@jonesday.com,edunbar@jonesday.comCorrespondent Name:JONES DAYAddress Line 1:250 Vesey StreetAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105476-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Bereznak
SIGNATURE:	/John Bereznak/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2025

Total Attachments: 16

source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page1.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page2.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page3.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page4.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page5.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page6.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page7.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page8.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page9.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page10.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page11.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Execution](5000309810.1)#page12.tiff

source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Exec	ution](5000309810.1)#page13.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Exec	ution](5000309810.1)#page14.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Exec	ution](5000309810.1)#page15.tiff
source=8. IPSA Release - 042575.0301 (Voxx) [Exec	ution](5000309810.1)#page16.tiff

RELEASE OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

April 1, 2025

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement, dated May 17, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 042575, Frame 0301 on May 25, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors thereto (collectively, the "<u>Releasee</u>"), created in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "<u>Releasor</u>"), a security interest in all of the Additional Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Release has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement (this "<u>Release</u>") to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Additional Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely (i) terminates the Security Agreement; (ii) terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges all its security interest in the Additional Patent Collateral, including without limitation, all of Releasee's right, title and interest in and to all of the (x) Patent Licenses, (y) Proceeds, and (z) Patents, including such listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and (iii) reassigns, transfers and conveys to Releasee any and all right, title and interest of the Releasor in the Additional Patent Collateral, together with all extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, in each case, without representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releasor hereby authorizes Releasee or Releasee's agent to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, construed, interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent Deanna Tornatore Date: 2025.0331 11:16:05-04'00'

Name: Deanna Tornatore Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEEMENT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 5, 2017

PTAS

JAMES MURRAY 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 CT CORPORATION COLUMBUS, OH 43219

504384239

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/25/2017	REEL/FRAME: 042575/0301 NUMBER OF PAGES: 8	
BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT		
ASSIGNOR: VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	DOC DATE: 05/17/2017	
ASSIGNOR: AUDIO PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP.	DOC DATE: 05/17/2017	
ASSIGNOR: KLIPSCH GROUP, INC.	DOC DATE: 05/17/2017	
ASSIGNOR: CODE SYSTEMS, INC.	DOC DATE: 05/17/2017	
ASSIGNOR: VOXX ELECTRONICS CORP.	DOC DATE: 05/17/2017	
ASSIGNOR: TECHNUITY, INC.	DOC DATE: 05/17/2017	
ASSIGNEE: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		

ASSOCIATION 100 PARK AVENUE, 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

 APPLICATION NUMBER:
 08884445
 FILING DATE:
 06/27/1997

 PATENT NUMBER:
 5946055
 ISSUE DATE:
 08/31/1999
 TITLE: DISPLAY UNIT APPLICATION NUMBER: 09277624 FILING DATE: 03/26/1999 PATENT NUMBER: 6157418 ISSUE DATE: 12/05/2000 TITLE: AUTOMOTIVE DISPLAY UNIT APPLICATION NUMBER: 09409307 FILING DATE: 10/08/1999 PATENT NUMBER: 6292236 ISSUE DATE: 09/18/2001 TITLE: AUTOMOTIVE-CEILING-MOUNTED MONITOR APPLICATION NUMBER: 09626210FILING DATE: 07/26/2000PATENT NUMBER: 6412848ISSUE DATE: 07/02/2002 TITLE: VEHICLE DISPLAY MONITOR SYSTEM APPLICATION NUMBER: 09627693 FILING DATE: 07/28/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6364390 ISSUE DATE: 04/02/2002 TITLE: VEHICLE DISPLAY MONITOR SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED RETENTION SYSTEM APPLICATION NUMBER: 09705597 FILING DATE: 11/02/2000 ISSUE DATE: 03/04/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6529123 TITLE: AUTOMATICALLY DEPLOYABLE AND STOWABLE DISPLAY MONITOR APPLICATION NUMBER: 10855036 FILING DATE: 05/26/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7621579 ISSUE DATE: 11/24/2009 TITLE: DISPLAY UNIT
 APPLICATION NUMBER: 14320270
 FILING DATE: 06/30/2014

 PATENT NUMBER: 9469255
 ISSUE DATE: 10/18/2016
 TITLE: MONITOR-MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A LAND VEHICLE HEADREST APPLICATION NUMBER: 29336871 FILING DATE: 05/11/2009 ISSUE DATE: 03/16/2010 PATENT NUMBER: D611919 TITLE: CEILING-MOUNTED MONITOR SYSTEM APPLICATION NUMBER: 29355104 FILING DATE: 02/02/2010 DATE: 02/02/2010 ISSUE DATE: 04/26/2011 PATENT NUMBER: D636749 ISSUE DATE: 04/26/2011 TITLE: CEILING-MOUNTED MONITOR SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

504384239 05/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4430935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	05/17/2017
AUDIO PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP.	05/17/2017
KLIPSCH GROUP, INC.	05/17/2017
CODE SYSTEMS, INC.	05/17/2017
VOXX ELECTRONICS CORP.	05/17/2017
TECHNUITY, INC.	05/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	ess: 100 PARK AVENUE, 14TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10017			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5946055
Patent Number:	6157418
Patent Number:	6292236
Patent Number:	7621579
Patent Number:	6529123
Patent Number:	6412848
Patent Number:	6364390
Patent Number:	D611919
Patent Number:	D636749
Patent Number:	9469255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 614-280-3566

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Voxx International Corporation	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>100 Park Avenue;</u> 14th Floor	
Execution Date(s)May 17, 2017		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York	
Joint Research Agreement	State:New York	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip:10017	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
See Schedule A	See Schedule A	
Additional numbers att	ached? Xes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10	
NameSusan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road</u> , Suite 101		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Albany	8. Payment Information	
State:New York Zip12205		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwa.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
May 25, 2017 Date		
Joanne BL Arnold	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

Additional names of conveying parties: Audio Products International Corp. Klipsch Group, Inc. Code Systems, Inc. Voxx Electronics Corp. Technuity, Inc.

AMENDMENT NO 1 TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Amendment No.</u> <u>1</u>") is made this 17th day of May, 2017, by and among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually, a "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,** a national banking association ("<u>Wells</u>"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein which are not defined shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, Grantors and Wells are parties to the Patent Security Agreement, dated April 26, 2016, and recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2016, at Reel/Frame 038631/0001 (as amended hereby and as the same may hereafter be further amended, modified, supplemented, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, each Grantor has, among other things, granted to Wells a security interest in all of its present and future Patents and Patent applications, together with certain related assets, and has agreed to execute and deliver to Wells all agreements and documents as requested by Wells to evidence the security interests of Wells therein;

WHEREAS, certain Grantors have adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to new patents and patent applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office described in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Additional Patents"); and

WHEREAS, each Grantor is obligated to grant a security interest in and pledge all such Additional Patents and Additional Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined) to Wells, as provided by the terms and conditions of the Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor and Wells hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Amendment to Patent Security Agreement.</u>

(a) Without limiting any of the Patent Collateral otherwise described in the Patent Security Agreement, Schedule I to the Patent Security Agreement is hereby amended to include, in addition and not by way of limitation, the additional Patent Collateral consisting of the Additional Patents and other Patent Collateral related thereto (such Additional Patents and Patent Collateral related thereto being referred to herein as the "Additional Patent Collateral").

(b) All references to the term "Patent Collateral" in the Patent Security Agreement shall be deemed and each such reference is hereby amended to include, in addition and not in limitation, all of the Additional Patent Collateral and the other assets described in Section 2 of this Amendment.

2. <u>Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest</u>. Without limiting the grant of the security interest to Wells set forth in Section 2 of the Patent Security Agreement or any other provisions thereof, each Grantor hereby confirms, reaffirms and restates its prior grant of Patent Collateral to Wells, and

hereby grants to Wells a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon the Additional Patent Collateral.

3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Covenants</u>. All of the representations, warranties and covenants with respect to the Patent Collateral set forth in the Patent Security Agreement shall apply to the Additional Patent Collateral and other assets described in Section 2 of this Amendment.

4. <u>Effect of this Amendment</u>. Except as expressly amended pursuant hereto, no other changes or modifications to the Patent Security Agreement or waivers of or consents under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Patent Security Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated, and confirmed by all parties hereto as of the effective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this Amendment conflicts with any term or provision of the Credit Agreement, the term or provision of the Credit Agreement shall control.

5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. In making proof of this Amendment, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one counterpart thereof signed by each of the parties hereto. This Amendment may be delivered by telecopier or other method of electronic transmission with the same force and effect as if it were a manually executed and delivered counterpart.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION MBy: Name: Charles M. Stoehr

Title: Senior Vice President and CFO

AUDIO PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP.

By: Name: T. Paul Jacobs Title: Chief Executive Officer

KLIPSCH GROUP, ING. By:

Name: Charles M. Stoehr

Title: Vice President

CODE SYSTEMS, INC. By: Name: Charles M, Stoehr

Title: Chief Financial Officer

VOXX ELECTRONICS CORP.

By: Name: Loriann Shelton

Title: CFO, Secretary, Treasurer

TECHNUITY, INC.

By: Name: Loriann Shelton Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: Name: Charles M. Stoehr Title: Senior Vice President and CFO

AUDIO PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP.

By: T. Paul Jacobs Title: Chief Executive Officer

KLIPSCH GROUP, INC.

By: Name:	Charles M. Stoehr
Title:	Vice President

CODE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Name:	Charles	M.	Stoehr	

Title: Chief Financial Officer

VOXX ELECTRONICS CORP.

By: Name:	Loriann Shelton
Title:	CFO, Secretary, Treasurer

TECHNUITY, INC.

ву:	
Name:	Loriann Shelton
Title:	Secretary

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: Name: Charles M. Stoehr Title: Senior Vice President and CFO

AUDIO PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP.

By: Name: T. Paul Jacobs Title: Chief Executive Officer

KLIPSCH GROUP, INC.

By: Name: Charles M. Stoehr

Title: Vice President

CODE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Charles M. Stoehr

Title: Chief Financial Officer

VOXX ELECTRONICS CORP. Opria By: Ør.

Name: Loriann Shelton

Title: CFO, Secretary, Treasurer

TECHNHITY, INC. By: Opua

Name: Loriann Shelton Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement]

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

AGENT: WELLS FARGO NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By: _ Name: _ ANDREW ROGOW Title: 11

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS

Each of the following Patents are owned by VOXX Electronics Corporation.

United	Display Unit	Serial No.	Filing Date:
States		08/884,445	6/27/1997
		Patent No.	lasue Date:
		5,946,055	8/31/1999
United	Automotive	Scriel No.	Filing Date:
States	Display Unit	09/277,624	3/26/1999
		Patent No.	Issue Date:
		6,157,418	12/5/2000
United	Automotive -	Serial No.	Filing Date:
States	Ceiling Mounted	09/409,307	10/8/1999
	Monitor	Patent No.	Issue Date:
		6,292,236	9/18/2001
United	Celling-Mounted	Serial No.	Filing Date:
States	Monitor	10/855,036	5/26/2004
		Patent No.	Issue Date:
		7,621,579	11/24/2009
United	Automatically	Serial No.	Filing Date:
States	Deployable and	09/705,597	11/2/2000
	Stowable Display	Patent No.	Issue Date:
	Monitor	6,529,123	3/4/2003
United	Vchicle Display	Serial No.	Filing Date:
States	Monitor System	09/626,210	7/26/2000
	-	Patent No.	Issue Date:
	_	6,412,848	7/2/2002
United	Vehicle Display	Serial No.	Filing Date:
States	Monitor System	09/627,693	7/28/2000
	with Improved	Patent No:	Issue Date:
	Retention System	6,364,390	4/2/2002
United	Ceiling-Mounted	Scrial No.	Filing Date:
States	Monitor System	29/336,871	5/11/2009
	-	Patent No:	Issue Date:
		D611,919	3/16/2010
United	Ceiling-Mounted	Serial No.	Filing Date:
States	Monitor System	29/355,104	2/2/2010
		Patent No:	Issue Date:
		D636,749	4/26/2011
United	Monitor-	Serial No.	Filing Dute:
States	Mounting System	14/320,270	6/30/2014
	for a Land	Patent No.	Issue Date:
	Vehicle Headrest	9,469,255	10/18/2016
France	Ceiling-Mounted	Patent No.	Filed:
	Monitor System	970884	2/14/1997
			Issued:

France	Retractable Monitor System	Patent No. 981092	7/11/1997 Filed: 2/20/1998 Issued: 6/26/1998
France	Ceiling-Mounted Monitor	Patent No. 977450	Filed: 12/19/1997 Issued: 4/17/1998
France	Wall-Mounted Monitor	Patent No. 977448	Filed: 12/19/1997 Issued: 5/15/1998

PATENT